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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans
Long Jump

Girls Overall (All Classes/Ages)

18-03.25
18-01.50
17-11.25
17-08.25
17-05.06
16-08.00
16-07.00
16-03.50
16-03.00
16-03.00
16-03.00
16-01.75
16-00.50
15-10.50
15-09.00
15-08.75
15-08.50
15-06.00
15-04.00
15-04.00
15-04.00
15-02.50
15-01.50
15-00.00
15-00.00
14-11.25
14-11.00
14-10.00
14-09.75
14-09.00
14-09.00
14-08.00
14-05.50
14-01.00
14-01.00
14-00.00

Morgan Ray?
Madelyn McCabe
Grace Brennan *
Meredith Ury
Taylor Scoggin
Jasmine Exum
Ashlin Ambrose
Maggie Wimmer*
Jadah Platt
Makenzie Colton
Sayler Jerry*
Peyton Walter
Mary Ket Kitchings
Makayela Hull*
Brittany Evans*
Jessica Oloba
Adonia Williams*
Izzy Harwell*
Amaia Maxwell
Melissa Holy*
Erin Drewke
Timmie Dorsey*
Catherine Babin *
Tahlor Brown
Ray’Nyshea Myles
Victoria Parker*
Hailey Reece*
Maddie Holub*
Kate Decker
JaeBrion Hysten
Kat Myers*
Christina Leis
Hannah Moody*
Caroline Burns*
Lauren Ray

Tahlor Brown*

5/18
6/18
5/16
5/09
7/15
3/16
3/16
4/18
3/17
4/14
5/19
6/18
5/08
4/17
6/06
3/19
3/16
4/16
3/18
3/08
7/15
4/16
3/13
1/17
3/07
6/18
4/13
3/19
5/14
2/17
4/15
4/10
4/11
4/13
3/19
3/16

Santa Fe - Regionals

Santa Fe - USATF Association
Moore - State

Pearl MS - State

Santa Fe

Edmond North - Regionals
Santa Fe - USATF Association

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Lisle IL - Youth Outdoor

Santa Fe - USATF Association

Yukon Sundowner

Yukon Sundowner
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans
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Victoria Parker
Long Jump

‘Girls Freshmen

16-03.50
16-03.00
15-10.50
15-09.00
15-08.50
15-07.00
15-06.00
15-05.00
15-02.50
15-01.50
15-00.50
14-11.25
14-10.00
14-09.00
14-05.50
14-00.00
13-09.00
13-08.00
13-07.75
13-04.00
13-02.00

Maggie Wimmer
Sayler Jerry
Makayela Hull
Brittany Evans
Adonia Williams
LaShay Patterson
Lily Degrace

Izzy Harwell
Timmie Dorsey
Amaia Maxwell
Morgan Ray
Victoria Parker
Maddie Holub
Kat Myers
Hannah Moody
Tahlor Brown
Paige Diamond
Kai Johnson
Lauren Ray
Christina Leis

Gracie Burleson

4/18 Santa Fe
5/19 Edmond North - Regionals

4/17
6/06
3/16
3/17
4/17
4/15
4/16
3/17
4/15
6/18
3/19
4/15
4/11
3/16
4/19
3/08
4/18
4/08
3/17

Santa Fe - USATF Association

Yukon Sundowner

Santa Fe

Santa Fe
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Victoria Parker




1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans
High Jump

Girls Overall (All Classes/Ages)
6/18 Santa Fe - USATF Association

5-05.75
5-02
5-02
5-00
5-00
5-00
5-00
5-00
5-00
5-00
4-11
4-10
4-10

4-09.09
4-08
4-08
4-07
4-06
4-06
4-06
4-06
4-06

4-05.94

4-05.54

4-05.15

4-04.76
4-04
4-04
4-04
4-04
4-02
4-02
4-02

Madelyn McCabe
Ray’Nyshea Myles
Abbey Graves
Tabbita Shaw

Kai Johnson

Jade Robinson
Grace Brennan
Ashlin Ambrose
Jadah Platt

Chaya Crittenden
Brooke Sivard
Jasmine Exum
Kate Decker

Lexi Maughmer
Carissa Duke*
Dekayla Gaines*
Elle Schuppan*
Summer Fulcher
Sarah Powers
Summer Berry*
Ali Duke

Morgan Goerke*
Erin Drewke
Makayela Hull*
Megan Wortmann
Tahlor Brown*
Reagan Ashmun*
Catherine Babin *
Lauren Ray*
Abby Graham
Killian Buechler*
Maggie Wimmer*
D’Lajiah Fields*

4/07
4/19
3/06
4/09
4/15
5/15
3/16
4/17
3/18
4/19
4/14
4/14
6/17
3/17
4/17
4/19
4/10
3/15
4/15
3/17
4/17
7/15
7/17
6/17
7/16
4/16
5/12
3/18
4/19
4/08
3/18
4/15

Moore - COAC

Santa Fe

Yukon Classic

Yukon Classic

Elgin

Piedmont

Elgin
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans




All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans

Abbey Graves
Kai Johnson
Chaya Crittenden
Carissa Duke
Dekayla Gaines
Elle Schuppan
Summer Berry
Morgan Goerke
Makayela Hull
Tahlor Brown
Reagan Ashmun
Lauren Ray
D’Lajiah Fields
Maggie Wimmer

7/17

4/08

5/15

3/17

4/17

4/19 Yukon Classic
4/15

4/17

7/17

7/16

4/16

3/18 Elgin
4/15

3/18 Elgin
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans
Pole Vault

Girls Overall (All Classes/Ages)

10-10
10-00
10-00
09-06.25
09-06
09-06
08-06
08-06
08-06
08-00.50
08-00
07-06
07-00
07-00
06-06
06-06
06-06
06-00
06-00
06-00

Renee Evans

Ellie Milner

Kamala Frazier
Ray’Nyshea Myles »
Equonda Netters »
Lexi Maughmer
Alvina Evans

Haley Vomberg »
Laura Nicholas *
Sarah Conway*
Samantha Wichert
Melissa Holy*
Jaebrion Hysten
Isabelle Bellak*

Sarah Kay Waycaster*
Kat Myers*

Kaydee Steinberg*
Tinsley Martin*
Mackenzie McManis*

Abbey Graham

8/01

4/15

4/15

4/07

4/06

4/19 Yukon Classic

4/07

5/10

3/08

6/18 Santa Fe - USATF Association
4/19 Yukon Classic

5/08

2/17

4/17

5/10

4/15

4/15

4/08

4/19 Edmond North - Underclassmen
4/19 Edmond North - Underclassmen
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans

1 09-06.25
2 08-00.50
3 07-06
4 07-00
5 07-00
6 06-06
7 06-06
8 06-06
9 06-00

Renee Evans
Sarah Conway*
Samantha Wichert
Melissa Holy
Isabelle Bellak
Jaebrion Hysten
Kat Myers

Kaydee Steinberg

Mackenzie McManis'

7/00

6/18 Santa Fe - USATF Association
4/17

3/09

4/17

4/15

4/15

4/15

4/19 Edmond North - Underclassmen
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans
Shot Put

Girls Overall (All Classes/Ages)

35-08.00
35-06.00
34-06.00
32-10.00
31-10.28
31-09.75
31-09.25
31-07.00
31-04.00
31-01.00
31-00.50
30-06.50
30-00.25
29-11.50
29-09.75
29-04.50
29-04.00
29-02.79
28-10.00
27-11.43
27-11.04
27-05.25
26-11.50
26-06.00
26-03.75
26-01.00
25-10.50
24-00.00
22-06.47
22-03.25
21-08.00

Crystal Richardson
Madelyn Hankins
Eve Brennan
Jessica Szczepanski
Grace Brennan
Carrie Sweet
Madelyn McCabe
Jennifer Okeef
Ava Gaston

Kat Rogers

Isis Jefferies
Patience Allen
Rachel Neaves*
Hayli Hoffman
Romara Jenkins
Amy Handelman
Jasmine Linton*
Erin Drewke
Laura Nicholas
Chaya Crittenden
Makayela Hull*
Avery Harris
Isabella Acufia
Payton Kramer
MakKenna Young* (6ll
Samantha Dualu*
Emmy Ooten
Genevive Decker
Tahlor Brown*
Sarah Pulley*
Haley Hundl*

4/07
4/17
4/19
5/17
7/15
5/10
7/18
5/14
4/19
4/17
4/16
4/19
6/18
4/16

Yukon Classic

Little Rock AR - USATF Regional

Moore - COAC

Moore - COAC
Santa Fe - USATF Association

6/18 Santa Fe - USATF Association

4/10
3/17
6/16
3/08
7/17
7/17
3/16
3/17
3/17
6/18
3/06
3/17
3/19
7/16
3/17
4/17

Santa Fe - USATF Association

Yukon Sundowner
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans

35-03.50
34-00.50
29-04.00
27-11.25
27-11.04
26-05.50
26-02.50
26-01.00
25-00.00
24-06.00
23-07.50
22-06.47
22-03.25
21-08.00
19-05.50
19-03.89
19-00.00
18-09.00
18-09.00

Madelyn Hankins (4k)
Eve Brennan (4k)
Jasmine Linton (4k)
Jessica Szczepanski (3k)
Makayela Hull (4k)
Chelsea Flowers (3k)
Ayana Worsham (3k)
Samantha Dualu (4k)
Isabella Acufia (4k)
Avery Harris (3k)
Dalila Gonzalez (3k)
Tahlor Brown (4k)
Sarah Pulley (4k)
Haley Hundl (4k)

Zoe Ward (3k)

Abbey Graves (4k)
Maelin Bowen (3k)
Brooke Barges (4k)
Bree Exum (3k)

4/16
4/17
3/17
5/14
7/17
3/13
4/13
3/06
3/16
5/14
4/18 Santa Fe
7/16
3/17
4/17
4/19 Santa Fe
7/17
4/18 Santa Fe
3/15
3/15
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans
Discus Throw

Girls Overall (All Classes/Ages)

118-03.50
109-01.50
106-08
105-10
101-02
098-01.56
094-00
090-06
086-11.50
085-09
083-01
083-00
081-02.50
081-01
078-10
078-02
076-07
076-05.50
075-11
075-06.00
073-02.75
069-11
069-02
068-03
066-09
064-00
062-09
061-03
060-09

Patience Allen
Crystal Richardson
Eve Brennan*
Jessica Szczepanski
Amy Handelman
Avery Harris
Carrie Sweet

Kat Rogers
Madelyn Hankins*
Victoria Isaacs

Isis Jefferies
Chelsea Flowers A*
Ava Gaston
Jennifer Okeef
Jasmine Linton*
Emmy Ooten
Elizabeth Fike
Rachel Neaves*
Payton Kramer
Zoe Ward*
Catherine Babin »
Isabella Acufia*
Hayli Hoffman
Sarah Pulley*
Samantha Dualu*
Bri Exum

Jennifer Triplett
Ayana Worsham*
Haley Hundl*

4/19 Moore - COAC

4/06
5/17
5/17
4/10
6/16
5/10
5/18
3/16
5/09
4/15
4/13
5/19
5/14
3/17
3/17
3/08
6/18
3/16
4/19
5/12
3/16
3/16
3/17
3/06
3/16
4/08
4/13
4/17

Santa Fe - Regionals

Edmond North - Regionals

Plainview - AAU District

Moore - COAC
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans

106-08
086-11.50
086-03
083-00
082-06
078-10
075-06
069-11
068-03
066-09
065-00.50
061-03
060-09
052-11
052-10

Eve Brennan
Madelyn Hankins
Avery Harris
Chelsea Flowers »
Jessica Szczepanski
Jasmine Linton
Zoe Ward

Isabella Acufia
Sarah Pulley
Samantha Dualu
Dalila Gonzalez
Ayana Worsham
Haley Hundl
Brooke Barges

MaelinnBowen

5/17

3/16

5/14

4/13

5/14

3/17

4/19 Moore - COAC
3/16

3/17

3/06

4/18 Santa Fe
4/13

4/17

4/15

4/18 Santa Fe
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans

35-07.00
34-08.25
34-02.00
33-10.00
33-03.00
33-01.00
31-06.50
30-09.00
29-08.75
29-04.75
28-06.00
27-06.50
27-00.00

Kai Johnson
Morgan Ray”
Brittany Evans

Lexi Maughmer”?
Peyton Walter
Brittney Covington
Mary Kat Kitchings
Maggie Wimmer
Jarah Platt

Hailey Reece **
Summer Fulcher
Olivia Rawlings A

Lauren Ray

5/09
6/18
3/07
7/17
6/18
3/07
4/08
3/19
3/18
3/13
4/10
4/12
3/19

Little Rock AR - USATF Regional

Lawrence KS - USATF Nationals
Santa Fe - USATF Association

Edmond North - ORF
Bentonville AR - Border Clash

Edmond North - ORF
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans

33-11.75 KaiJohnson 5/08
30-07.00 Brittany Evans 3/06
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans

98-10.22
97-09.00
82-02.22
79-03.57
78-05.00
72-09.00
66-05.24
61-03.04
60-10.70
56-07.00
54-01.61

Erin Drewke®
Madelyn McCabe?
Avery Harris”
Grace Brennan *
Carrie Sweet »
Rachel Neaves*
Abigail Graves*
Makayela Hull*
Chaya Crittenden
Joshalyn Hines

Tahlor Brown*

7/15
6/18
7/17
7/15
4/10
7/18
7/17
7/17
7/16
7/06
7/16

Little Rock AR - USATF Regional

Little Rock AR - USATF Regional
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans

81-03 Rachel Neaves* 7/18 Little Rock AR - USATF Regional
69-11 Avery Harris” 7/17 Lindenwood MO - USATF Regional
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans

3,937
3,834
3,365
3,304
3,164
2,919
2,876
2,734

Madelyn McCabe”
Grace Brennan”
Chaya Crittenden
Erin Drewke
Abigail Graves*
Makayela Hull*
Catherine Babin »

Tahlor Brown*

7/18 Little Rock AR - USATF Regional
7/15
7/16
7/15
7/17
7/17
5/12
7/16
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All-Time Top Performers - Coach Evans




